# CH \$1440.00 17035

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		11/05/2014	national banking association: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.	
Street Address:	4200 E. Concours Drive	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91764	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1703526		
Registration Number:	1261065		
Registration Number:	1125687	BAR-B-Q-SNAK	
Registration Number:	2110455	BERNARDI	
Registration Number:	2111859	BERNARDI FROZEN ITALIAN SPECIALTIES	
Registration Number:	2226325	BUTCHER BOY	
Registration Number:	0927829	CISCO'S	
Registration Number:	3402288	COOLEST MOM ON THE BLOCK	
Registration Number:	3627384	CRAVEABLE MICROWAVEABLE SNACKS	
Registration Number:	2045672	CRIPPLE CREEK	
Registration Number:	2068831	CRIPPLE CREEK BAR-B-QUE BRAND	
Registration Number:	3527925	DINO PASTA	
Registration Number:	3018476	EMERALD GARDEN	
Registration Number:	2952009	FIESTA-MINIS	
Registration Number:	3006920	FIRECRACKERS	
Registration Number:	3614601	FRED S FOR STARTERS	
Registration Number:	3705662	FRED'S	
Registration Number:	2540959	FRED'S FOR STARTERS	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900306330 REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0203

Registration Number:         2955545         GARDEN TRIO TORTELLINI           Registration Number:         3221403         GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         1820326         GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         2901450         GOLDEN VALUE           Registration Number:         4049438         GRÁND-É-OLI'S           Registration Number:         1326248         IMPERIAL KITCHENS           Registration Number:         2510986         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2528945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2834467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         199550         M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z           Serial Number:         199510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2926741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         193083         POSADA           Registration Num	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:         1820326         GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         2901450         GOLDEN VALUE           Registration Number:         2895004         GRÁND-É-OLI'S           Registration Number:         1926248         IMPERIAL KITCHENS           Registration Number:         1926248         IMPERIAL KITCHENS           Registration Number:         2628945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2628945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2934467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         2934467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         1799560         MA-R-Q-U-E-Z           Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         133424         PIZZ-SNAK           Registration Number:         130838         POSADA           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2955545	GARDEN TRIO TORTELLINI
Registration Number:         2901450         GOLDEN VALUE           Registration Number:         4049438         GRÁND-É-OLI'S           Registration Number:         2895004         GRILLOUITO           Registration Number:         2850048         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2510986         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2828945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2828946         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         2934467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         282882         MARQUEZ           Registration Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         23502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         240826         POSADA           Registration Number:         240826         POSADA           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	3221403	GOLDEN TIGER
Registration Number:   2895004   GRÁND-É-OLI'S	Registration Number:	1820326	GOLDEN TIGER
Registration Number:         2895004         GRILLQUITO           Registration Number:         1326248         IMPERIAL KITCHENS           Registration Number:         2510986         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2628945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2628945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2334467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MARQUEZ           Registration Number:         1799560         MA-R-Q-U-E-Z           Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S           Registration Number:         1230303         POSADA           Registration Number:         1250033         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006 <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>2901450</th> <th>GOLDEN VALUE</th>	Registration Number:	2901450	GOLDEN VALUE
Registration Number:         1326248         IMPERIAL KITCHENS           Registration Number:         2510986         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2628945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2628945         JOSE OLE           Registration Number:         2834467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         0897472         M           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2228882         MARQUEZ           Registration Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA DELL'FEST           Registration Number: <t< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4049438</th><th>GRÁND-É-OLI'S</th></t<>	Registration Number:	4049438	GRÁND-É-OLI'S
Registration Number:   2510986	Registration Number:	2895004	GRILLQUITO
Registration Number:   2628945   JOSE OLE	Registration Number:	1326248	IMPERIAL KITCHENS
Registration Number:         1593266         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         2334467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         0897472         M           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2228882         MARQUEZ           Registration Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         2230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         2230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA DELI-FEST           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         <	Registration Number:	2510986	JOSE OLE
Registration Number:         2334467         LITTLE JUAN           Registration Number:         0897472         M           Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         1799560         M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z           Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         1374956         POSADA           Registration Number:         176006         POSADA DELI-FEST           Registration Number:         1662620         ROTANELLI'S VALORE           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2628945	JOSE OLE
Registration Number: 0897472   M	Registration Number:	1593266	LITTLE JUAN
Registration Number:         2916773         MAC & CHEESE BITES           Registration Number:         2228882         MARQUEZ           Registration Number:         1799560         M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z           Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1123424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         1374956         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA           Registration Number:         2142920         ROTANELLI'S           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL <th< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>2334467</th><th>LITTLE JUAN</th></th<>	Registration Number:	2334467	LITTLE JUAN
Registration Number:         2228882         MARQUEZ           Registration Number:         1799560         M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z           Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1233083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         2230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA DELI-FEST           Registration Number:         1662620         ROTANELLI'S           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL           Regis	Registration Number:	0897472	M
Registration Number:         1799560         M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z           Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         2230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA           Registration Number:         2142920         ROTANELLI'S           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY           Registration Number:         1493335         THE ORIGINAL CHILLI BOWL           Registration Number:         85584661         GLOBAL CHEF           Registration Number:         4412990         HOTZZARELLA	Registration Number:	2916773	MAC & CHEESE BITES
Serial Number:         86147573         MEXTREMES           Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         2230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         1374956         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA DELI-FEST           Registration Number:         2142920         ROTANELLI'S           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:         3110852         TASTE THE FIESTA JOSÉ OLÉ           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL           Registration Number:         85667133         POSADA ANTOJITOS	Registration Number:	2228882	MARQUEZ
Registration Number:         1091510         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         2230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         1374956         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA DELI-FEST           Registration Number:         2142920         ROTANELLI'S           Registration Number:         1662620         ROTANELLI'S VALORE           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA!           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL           Registration Number:         85667133         POSADA ANTOJITOS           Serial Number:         412990         HOTZARELLA <tr< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>1799560</th><th>M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z</th></tr<>	Registration Number:	1799560	M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z
Registration Number:         2026741         MONA'S           Registration Number:         2234418         MONA'S PASTA CAFE           Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         1374956         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA           Registration Number:         2142920         ROTANELLI'S           Registration Number:         1662620         ROTANELLI'S VALORE           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:         3110852         TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY           Registration Number:         1493335         THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL           Registration Number:         1775996         TRADITIONAL AMERICAN           Serial Number:         85667133         POSADA ANTOJITOS           Serial Number:         4412990         HOTZZARELLA <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>86147573</th> <th>MEXTREMES</th>	Serial Number:	86147573	MEXTREMES
Registration Number:2234418MONA'S PASTA CAFERegistration Number:3502134PETITE CUISINERegistration Number:1133424PIZZA-SNAKRegistration Number:1293083POSADARegistration Number:1656388POSADARegistration Number:2230826POSADARegistration Number:1374956POSADARegistration Number:1776006POSADA DELI-FESTRegistration Number:2142920ROTANELLI'S VALORERegistration Number:4084516SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGERRegistration Number:3104394TASTE THE FIESTARegistration Number:4085308THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANYRegistration Number:4085308THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANYRegistration Number:1775996TRADITIONAL AMERICANSerial Number:85667133POSADA ANTOJITOSSerial Number:85584661GLOBAL CHEFRegistration Number:4412990HOTZZARELLARegistration Number:4256399BLAZIN' FIRE RINGSRegistration Number:4256399BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS	Registration Number:	1091510	MONA'S
Registration Number:         3502134         PETITE CUISINE           Registration Number:         1133424         PIZZA-SNAK           Registration Number:         1293083         POSADA           Registration Number:         1656388         POSADA           Registration Number:         2230826         POSADA           Registration Number:         1374956         POSADA           Registration Number:         1776006         POSADA DELI-FEST           Registration Number:         2142920         ROTANELLI'S           Registration Number:         1662620         ROTANELLI'S VALORE           Registration Number:         4084516         SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER           Registration Number:         3104394         TASTE THE FIESTA           Registration Number:         3110852         TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ           Registration Number:         4085308         THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY           Registration Number:         1493335         THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL           Registration Number:         85667133         POSADA ANTOJITOS           Serial Number:         85687133         POSADA ANTOJITOS           Serial Number:         4412990         HOTZZARELLA           Registration Number:         44256399         BLAZIN' FIRE	Registration Number:	2026741	MONA'S
Registration Number: 1133424 PIZZA-SNAK Registration Number: 1293083 POSADA Registration Number: 1656388 POSADA Registration Number: 2230826 POSADA Registration Number: 1374956 POSADA Registration Number: 1776006 POSADA DELI-FEST Registration Number: 2142920 ROTANELLI'S Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 1190116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	2234418	MONA'S PASTA CAFE
Registration Number: 1293083 POSADA Registration Number: 1656388 POSADA Registration Number: 2230826 POSADA Registration Number: 1374956 POSADA Registration Number: 1776006 POSADA DELI-FEST Registration Number: 2142920 ROTANELLI'S Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4266399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS Registration Number: 1090116	Registration Number:	3502134	PETITE CUISINE
Registration Number: 1656388 POSADA  Registration Number: 2230826 POSADA  Registration Number: 1374956 POSADA  Registration Number: 1776006 POSADA DELI-FEST  Registration Number: 2142920 ROTANELLI'S  Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE  Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER  Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA  Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ  Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY  Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL  Registration Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS  Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF  Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA  Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS  Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	1133424	PIZZA-SNAK
Registration Number: 2230826 POSADA Registration Number: 1374956 POSADA Registration Number: 1776006 POSADA DELI-FEST Registration Number: 2142920 ROTANELLI'S Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	1293083	POSADA
Registration Number: 1374956 POSADA Registration Number: 1776006 POSADA DELI-FEST Registration Number: 2142920 ROTANELLI'S Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	1656388	POSADA
Registration Number: 1776006 POSADA DELI-FEST Registration Number: 2142920 ROTANELLI'S Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS	Registration Number:	2230826	POSADA
Registration Number: 2142920 ROTANELLI'S Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS	Registration Number:	1374956	POSADA
Registration Number: 1662620 ROTANELLI'S VALORE Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	1776006	POSADA DELI-FEST
Registration Number: 4084516 SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS  Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	2142920	ROTANELLI'S
Registration Number: 3104394 TASTE THE FIESTA  Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ  Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY  Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL  Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN  Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS  Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF  Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA  Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS  Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	1662620	ROTANELLI'S VALORE
Registration Number: 3110852 TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS  Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	4084516	SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER
Registration Number: 4085308 THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY Registration Number: 1493335 THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL Registration Number: 1775996 TRADITIONAL AMERICAN Serial Number: 85667133 POSADA ANTOJITOS Serial Number: 85584661 GLOBAL CHEF Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS  Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	3104394	TASTE THE FIESTA
Registration Number:1493335THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWLRegistration Number:1775996TRADITIONAL AMERICANSerial Number:85667133POSADA ANTOJITOSSerial Number:85584661GLOBAL CHEFRegistration Number:4412990HOTZZARELLARegistration Number:4256399BLAZIN' FIRE RINGSRegistration Number:1090116TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	3110852	TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ
Registration Number:1775996TRADITIONAL AMERICANSerial Number:85667133POSADA ANTOJITOSSerial Number:85584661GLOBAL CHEFRegistration Number:4412990HOTZZARELLARegistration Number:4256399BLAZIN' FIRE RINGSRegistration Number:1090116TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	4085308	THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY
Serial Number:85667133POSADA ANTOJITOSSerial Number:85584661GLOBAL CHEFRegistration Number:4412990HOTZZARELLARegistration Number:4256399BLAZIN' FIRE RINGSRegistration Number:1090116TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	1493335	THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL
Serial Number:85584661GLOBAL CHEFRegistration Number:4412990HOTZZARELLARegistration Number:4256399BLAZIN' FIRE RINGSRegistration Number:1090116TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	1775996	TRADITIONAL AMERICAN
Registration Number: 4412990 HOTZZARELLA Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS  Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Serial Number:	85667133	POSADA ANTOJITOS
Registration Number: 4256399 BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS  Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Serial Number:	85584661	GLOBAL CHEF
Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK	Registration Number:	4412990	HOTZZARELLA
Registration Number: 1090116 TACO-SNAK TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	4256399	BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS
	Registration Number:	1090116	TACO-SNAK TRADEMARK

REEL. 005396 FRAME. 0204

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214.953.6926

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

**Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth K. Stanley, Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004157.0599
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth K. Stanley
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth K. Stanley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Release of RF 5182 0458#page1.tif source=Release of RF 5182 0458#page2.tif source=Release of RF 5182 0458#page3.tif source=Release of RF 5182 0458#page4.tif source=Release of RF 5182 0458#page5.tif source=Release of RF 5182 0458#page6.tif source=Release of RF 5182 0458#page7.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0205

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

## November 5, 2014

WHEREAS, the undersigned are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, recorded by the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5182, Frame 0458 on December 26, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of Bank of Montreal, a national banking association, in its capacity as the administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") under that certain Term Loan B Credit Agreement dated as of December 26, 2013 by and among Windsor Quality Holdings LP, the Grantor, the lenders and agents party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented and otherwise modified, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>" capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them thereunder);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and certain other agreements entered into in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "<u>Collateral</u>") to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Obligations have been paid and discharged in full.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intent to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned hereby agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement shall be terminated, all security interests of the Administrative Agent in the Collateral in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement are hereby released, and the parties hereto shall have no further rights, remedies, liabilities or obligations thereunder.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0206 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights on the date first written above.

Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name Jason Hoefle

Title: Director

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

# Schedule A

[see attached]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0208

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	OWNER
Illustration of man wearing sombrero	1,703,526	74153463	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
design of boy with sombrero	1,261,065	73277396	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
BAR-B-Q-SNAK	1,125,687	73126288	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd
BERNARDI	2,110,455	75104401	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
BERNARDI FROZEN ITALIAN SPECIALTIES (and design)	2,111,859	75123925	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
BUTCHER BOY	2,226,325	75477696	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
CISCO'S	927,829	72363740	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
COOLEST MOM ON THE BLOCK	3,402,288	76656615	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
CRAVEABLE MICROWAVEABLE SNACKS	3,627,384	76668703	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
CRIPPLE CREEK	2,045,672	75036897	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
CRIPPLE CREEK BAR- B- QUE BRAND (and design)	2,068,831	75036896	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
DINO PASTA	3,527,925	76668702	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
EMERALD GARDEN	3,018,476	78264496	Windsor Quality Food

			Company, Ltd.
FIESTA-MINIS	2,952,009	76087547	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
FIRECRACKERS	3,006,920	76532318	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
FRED S FOR STARTERS	3,614,601	77385924	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
FRED'S	3,705,662	76656233	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
FRED'S FOR STARTERS	2,540,959	75641636	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
GARDEN TRIO TORTELLINI	2,955,545	78177373	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
GOLDEN TIGER	3,221,403	78591317	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
GOLDEN TIGER (and design)	1,820,326	74248796	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
GOLDEN VALUE	2,901,450	76562936	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
GRAND-E-OLI'S	4,049,438	76668710	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
GRILLQUITO	2,895,004	76558150	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
IMPERIAL KITCHENS	1,326,248	73481816	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
JOSE OLE	2,510,986	75736479	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
JOSE OLE (and design)	2,628,945	76046718	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
LITTLE JUAN (and design)	1,593,266	73819868	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.

LITTLE JUAN	2,334,467	75487346	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
M	897,472	72353373	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
MAC & CHEESE BITES	2,916,773	76439158	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
MARQUEZ	2,228,882	75473111	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
M-A-R-Q-U-E-Z	1,799,560	74362236	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
MEXTREMES	N/A	86147573	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
MONA'S	1,091,510	73121322	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
MONA'S (and design)	2,026,741	75010733	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
MONA'S PASTA CAFE	2,234,418	75518374	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
PETITE CUISINE	3,502,134	76668712	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
PIZZA-SNAK	1,133,424	73126428	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
POSADA (and design)	1,293,083	73204098	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
POSADA (and design)	1,656,388	74069598	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
POSADA	2,230,826	75477697	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
POSADA (and design)	1,374,956	73515851	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
POSADA DELI-FEST	1,776,006	74246061	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.

ROTANELLI'S	2,142,920	75344174	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
ROTANELLI'S VALORE	1,662,620	74113600	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
SUSHI BAR BY GOLDEN TIGER	4,084,516	85003692	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
TASTE THE FIESTA	3,104,394	76570883	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
TASTE THE FIESTA! JOSÉ OLÉ (and design)	3,110,852	76585238	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
THE ORIGINAL APPETIZER COMPANY	4,085,308	85047557	Windsor Quality Food Company, Ltd.
THE ORIGINAL CHILI BOWL	1,493,335	73625919	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
TRADITIONAL AMERICAN	1,775,996	74251942	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
POSADA ANTOJITOS	N/A	85667133	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
GLOBAL CHEF	N/A	85584661	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
HOTTZARELLA	4,412,990	85525299	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
BLAZIN' FIRE RINGS	4,256,399	85486402	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.
TACO-SNAK	1,090,116	73126287	Windsor Quality Food Company Ltd.

**Exclusive Licenses in U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications** 

<u>REGISTRATION</u> <u>NO/APPLICATION NO.</u> OWNER/LICENSOR GRANTOR/LICENSEE **TITLE** NONE

S-A-4

**RECORDED: 11/05/2014**